#### 503953775 08/10/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GRACO MINNESOTA INC.	06/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	2355 BISHOP CIRCLE. W.		
City:	DEXTER		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48130		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15117584

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 641-1600

**Email:** dlerner@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

**Address Line 2:** 16783-000124-US-NPB

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>NUMBER:</b> 16783-000124-US-NPB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVORAH LERNER		
SIGNATURE:	/devorablerner/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-06-15\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment\_Graco\_to\_QED#page1.tif source=2015-06-15\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment\_Graco\_to\_QED#page2.tif source=2015-06-15\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment\_Graco\_to\_QED#page3.tif

PATENT 503953775 REEL: 039392 FRAME: 0120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, with a place of

business at Russell J. Gray Technical Center, 88 - 11th Avenue Northeast, Minneapolis,

Minnesota 55413 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. Patents and patent

applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the

U.S. Letters Patents and pending applications for U.S. Letters Patent, listed on the

attached Schedule A to Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc., a Michigan Corporation,

with a place of business at 2355 Bishop Circle W., Dexter, Michigan 48130 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the U.S. Letters Patents and applications for U.S. Letters Patents listed on the

attached Schedule A:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as

of the last date written below, all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patents

and applications for U.S. Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A, together with

any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to

recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment,

ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patents

and applications for U.S. Letters Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and that

PATENT

REEL: 039392 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the U.S. Letters Patents and applications for U.S. Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to further assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date.

Graco Minnesota Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Assignor
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Printed Name: <u>Karen Park Gallivan</u>
Title: Vice President and Secretary
Date: <u>June 5, 2015</u>
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems Inc., a Michigan corporation
Assignee Signature: James a Land
Printed Name: <u>James A. Graner</u>
Title: President
Date: June 15, 2015

## SCHEDULE A

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
08/325699	10/19/1994	5,495,890	03/05/1996
08/038835	03/29/1993	5,358,037	10/25/1994
09/661176	09/13/2000	6,508,310	01/21/2003
09/660619	09/13/2000	6,415,659	07/09/2002
09/660625	09/13/2000	6,456,201	09/24/2002
10/456800	06/06/2003	7,172,036	02/06/2007
11/042996	01/24/2005	7,216,725	05/15/2007
12/912101	10/26/2010	8,756,991	06/24/2014
13/009181	01/19/2011	8,678,353	03/25/2014
12/958538	12/02/2010	8,523,152	09/03/2013
13/088000	04/15/2011	8,800,597	08/12/2014
13/658433	10/23/2012		
13/737660	01/09/2013		
13/794242	03/11/2013		
61/940,691	02/17/2014		
62/024,661	07/15/2014		
62/033,836	08/06/2014		
62/045,218	09/03/2014		
14/295,751	06/04/2014		
14/698,424	04/28/2015		
14/692,223	04/21/2015		
PCT/US2013/077508	12/23/2013		
PCT/US2014/068371	12/03/2014		
PCT/US2015/016040 1967/6029.1	02/16/2015		

PATENT REEL: 039392 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 08/10/2016**